
MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY 

DISPOSSESSORY CALENDAR

JUDGE EDMONDSON-COOPER

07-OCT-2024RUNDATE:

TUESDAY , OCTOBER 15, 2024 01:30PM

COURTROOM M303, 3RD FLOOR

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

24-E-03224

24-E-14704

24-E-14978

24-E-14986

24-E-15024

24-E-15027

24-E-15030

MOTION HEARING

DISPOSSESSORY HEARING

DISPOSSESSORY HEARING

DISPOSSESSORY HEARING

DISPOSSESSORY HEARING

DISPOSSESSORY HEARING

DISPOSSESSORY HEARING

CURTIS BRITTINGHAM 

EBM CONCEPTS LLC 

EDGAR JACKSON 

RAO AVASARALA 

FELICIA DENISE ALLEN 

QIANG SHEN 

RICHARD JONES 

MASUDE SAYEDZADA 

DEVON GAZAWAY 

NESHA THOMAS 

AND ALL OTHERS 

DARREAL JOSEPH 

DARRELL CRAWFORD JR. 

WAYNE TURNER 

ALL  OTHERS PERSONS 

ROSELYN TAYLOR HARALSON 

JASMINE BURGRE 

AND ALL OTHERS 

JULIAN ELLIS 

LEAH C GULLY 

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS
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]

]

]
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8

9

10

11

12

13

14

24-E-15047

24-E-15204

24-E-15249

24-E-15253

24-E-15279

24-E-15300

24-E-15530

DISPOSSESSORY HEARING

DISPOSSESSORY HEARING

DISPOSSESSORY HEARING

DISPOSSESSORY HEARING

DISPOSSESSORY HEARING

DISPOSSESSORY HEARING

DISPOSSESSORY HEARING

SPEAF1 LLC BRICKSTONE

PROPERTIES AND MANAGEMENT 

RAYMOND W LAM 

NILS ROED 

NORMA D DEZA 

MYLER MANAGEMENT GROUP 

TADIWA NGONI MANGADZE 

WHITE OAK APARTMENTS 

VALERIE WILLIAMS 

AND ALL OTHER OCCUPANTS 

SHEWANDA CONTRELL WILLIAMS 

JADE ROED 

AND ALL OTHERS 

ALLISON SLAYTON 

MELVIN FARR JR 

ALL OTHER OCCUPANTS 

JONETTE PERKINS 

RICHARD EVANS PERKINS 

BRITTANY GUNNN 

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

24-E-15531

24-E-15566

24-E-15606

24-E-15711

24-E-15891

24-E-15923

24-E-15940

DISPOSSESSORY HEARING

DISPOSSESSORY HEARING

DISPOSSESSORY HEARING

DISPOSSESSORY HEARING

DISPOSSESSORY HEARING

DISPOSSESSORY HEARING

DISPOSSESSORY HEARING

DADIE TOUSSAINT 

CF MH II PINE HAVEN, LLC 

SCP/SEI BR HOLDINGS, LLC DBA

HEARTWOOD POWDER SPRINGS 

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT UNLIMITED

INC. 

KHALID JAMIL 

SHAMSAD J KHAN 

SIGNIFICAN LIFESTYLES

COMMUNITIES 

JERMAINE THURMAN 

SHERITA GORDON 

DONNIE RAY FATE 

AND ALL OTHERS 

SHEREETA WITHEROW 

AND ALL OTHER OCCUPANTS 

AMMINIKA ADAIR-GAMBLE 

JULIAN TORRENCE 

AND ALL OTHERS 

SESAWO E LEIGH 

ARIELLE LARRY 

AND ALL OTHERS 

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS
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JAMES S MURRAY
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22

23

24

24-E-15972

24-E-16091

24-E-16096

DISPOSSESSORY HEARING

DISPOSSESSORY HEARING

DISPOSSESSORY HEARING

MARYLIN CHILDS 

COLE STREET DEVELOPMENT 

ONESOURCE REAL ESTATE LLC 

HIHKIERA ELIZABETH CHILDS 

MICHAELA CLARK 

AND ALL OTHERS 

RODNEY FLETCHER 

AND ALL OTHERS 

VS

VS

VS
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