[1] 24-E-03224	CURTIS BRITTINGHAM VS
MOTION HEARING	DEVON GAZAWAY
[2] 24-E-14704	EBM CONCEPTS LLC VS
DISPOSSESSORY HEARING	NESHA THOMAS AND ALL OTHERS
[3] 24-E-14978	EDGAR JACKSON RAO AVASARALA VS
DISPOSSESSORY HEARING	VS DARREAL JOSEPH
[4] 24-E-14986	FELICIA DENISE ALLEN VS
DISPOSSESSORY HEARING	DARRELL CRAWFORD JR. WAYNE TURNER ALL OTHERS PERSONS
[5] 24-E-15024	QIANG SHEN VS
DISPOSSESSORY HEARING	ROSELYN TAYLOR HARALSON
[6] 24-E-15027	RICHARD JONES VS
DISPOSSESSORY HEARING	JASMINE BURGRE AND ALL OTHERS
[7] 24-E-15030	MASUDE SAYEDZADA VS
DISPOSSESSORY HEARING	JULIAN ELLIS LEAH C GULLY

[8] 24-E-15047 DISPOSSESSORY HEARING	SPEAF1 LLC BRICKSTONE PROPERTIES AND MANAGEMENT VS VALERIE WILLIAMS AND ALL OTHER OCCUPANTS
[9] 24-E-15204 DISPOSSESSORY HEARING	RAYMOND W LAM VS SHEWANDA CONTRELL WILLIAMS
[10] 24-E-15249 DISPOSSESSORY HEARING	NILS ROED VS JADE ROED AND ALL OTHERS
[11] 24-E-15253 DISPOSSESSORY HEARING	NORMA D DEZA VS ALLISON SLAYTON
[12] 24-E-15279 DISPOSSESSORY HEARING	MYLER MANAGEMENT GROUP VS MELVIN FARR JR ALL OTHER OCCUPANTS
[13] 24-E-15300 DISPOSSESSORY HEARING	TADIWA NGONI MANGADZE VS JONETTE PERKINS RICHARD EVANS PERKINS
[14] 24-E-15530 DISPOSSESSORY HEARING	WHITE OAK APARTMENTS VS BRITTANY GUNNN

[15] 24-E-15531 DISPOSSESSORY HEARING	DADIE TOUSSAINT VS JERMAINE THURMAN SHERITA GORDON	
[16] 24-E-15566 DISPOSSESSORY HEARING	CF MH II PINE HAVEN, LLC VS DONNIE RAY FATE AND ALL OTHERS	JAMES S MURRAY
[17] 24-E-15606 DISPOSSESSORY HEARING	SCP/SEI BR HOLDINGS, LLC DBA HEARTWOOD POWDER SPRINGS VS SHEREETA WITHEROW AND ALL OTHER OCCUPANTS	
[18] 24-E-15711 DISPOSSESSORY HEARING	PROPERTY MANAGEMENT UNLIMITED INC. VS AMMINIKA ADAIR-GAMBLE	
[19] 24-E-15891 DISPOSSESSORY HEARING	KHALID JAMIL VS JULIAN TORRENCE AND ALL OTHERS	
[20] 24-E-15923 DISPOSSESSORY HEARING	SHAMSAD J KHAN VS SESAWO E LEIGH	
[21] 24-E-15940 DISPOSSESSORY HEARING	SIGNIFICAN LIFESTYLES COMMUNITIES VS ARIELLE LARRY AND ALL OTHERS	

[22] 24-E-15972	MARYLIN CHILDS VS
DISPOSSESSORY HEARING	HIHKIERA ELIZABETH CHILDS
[23] 24-E-16091	COLE STREET DEVELOPMENT
	VS
DISPOSSESSORY HEARING	MICHAELA CLARK AND ALL OTHERS
[24] 24-E-16096	ONESOURCE REAL ESTATE LLC
	VS
DISPOSSESSORY HEARING	RODNEY FLETCHER AND ALL OTHERS